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Anesthesiology (15) 
Yale-New Haven Hospital         CT 
UCLA Medical Center         CA 
Cedars-Sinai Medical Center        CA 
U Michigan Hosps-Ann Arbor        MI 
Baylor College of Medicine-Houston       TX 
Northwestern McGaw/NMH/VA        IL 
UCLA Medical Center         CA 
U Michigan Hosps-Ann Arbor        MI 
U Illinois College of Medicine -Chicago       IL 
Northwestern McGaw/NMH/VA        IL 
Brigham & Women’s Hospital        MA 
Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai      NY 
Northwestern McGaw/NMH/VA        IL 
Icahn School of Medicine St Luke’s-Roosevelt     NY 
Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai      NY 

 
Child Neurology (3) 

Stanford University Progs         CA 
U Colorado School of Medicine-Denver       CO 
Cincinnati Children’s Hospital Medical Center     OH 
 

Dermatology (1) 
Indiana University School of Medicine       IN 

 
Emergency Medicine (19) 

U Arizona College of Medicine-Tucson       AZ 
Wake Forest Baptist Medical Center       NC 
Kendall Regional Medical Center        FL 
Mayo Clinic School of Graduate Medical Education     MN 
John Peter Smith Hospital         TX 
Presence Resurrection Medical Center       IL 
U Arizona College of Medicine-Tucson       AZ 
U South Alabama Hospitals        AL 
Nazareth Hospital          PA 
Hennepin Co Medical Center        MN 
Loyola Univ Medical Center        IL 
Zucker School of Medicine -Northwell Staten Island Univ    NY 
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U Illinois College of Medicine-Peoria OSF      IL 
U Iowa Hospitals and Clinics        IA 
Kendall Regional Medical Center        FL 
Presence Resurrection Medical Center       IL 
St Joseph’s Medical Center        CA 
Montefiore Medical Center/Einstein/Jacobi      NY 
Hennepin Co Medical Center        MN 

 
Family Medicine (18) 

Marian Regional Medical Center        CA 
Naval Medical Center Camp Lejeune       NC 
U Wisconsin School of Medicine and Public Health     WI  
U North Carolina Hospitals        NC  
West Suburban Medical Center        IL  
MacNeal Hospital          IL  
UC San Francisco          CA  
Kaiser Permanente-San Diego        CA  
Quincy Family Practice Center        IL  
Univ of Chicago Medical Center/Northshore      IL  
PIH Health Hospital Downey        CA  
Kaiser Permanente-Orange Co        CA  
Northwestern McGaw/NMH/VA        IL  
MacNeal Hospital          IL  
Advocate Health Care/ACMC        IL  
Northwestern McGaw/NMH/VA        IL  
Presence St Joseph Hospital        IL 

 
General Surgery (9) 

U Miami/Jackson Health System        FL  
UIC/Metro Group Hospitals        IL  
St Joseph Hospital SCL Health        CO  
Spectrum Health/Michigan State Univ       MI  
U Southern California         CA  
Huntington Memorial Hospital        CA  
Emory Univ School of Medicine        GA  
UIC/Metro Group Hospitals        IL  
U Texas HSC-Tyler          TX 
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Internal Medicine (37) 
West Virginia University School of Medicine      WV  
Harbor-UCLA Medical Center        CA  
Rush University Medical Center        IL  
U Minnesota Med School         MN  
U Tennessee COM-Chattanooga        TN  
Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps        WI 
Scripps Clinic/Green Hospital        CA  
Kaiser Permanente-Santa Clara        CA  
U Illinois COM/UIH-Chicago        IL  
U Illinois COM/UIH-Chicago       IL  
U Illinois COM/UIC Christ-Chicago       IL  
UC Irvine Med Ctr          CA  
St Agnes Med Ctr          CA  
U Texas HSC-Tyler          TX  
Advocate Health Care/ALGH        IL  
Rush University Med Ctr         IL  
Tulane Univ SOM          LA  
B I Deaconess Med Ctr         MA  
Icahn SOM So Nassau Comm Hosp       NY  
Cleveland Clinic Fdn         OH  
U Washington Affil Hosps         WA  
CA Pacific Med Center         CA  
Rush University Med Ctr         IL  
Advocate Health Care/ALGH       IL  
Detroit Med Ctr/WSU/VA         MI  
U Illinois COM/UIC Christ-Chicago       IL  
UC Irvine Med Ctr          CA  
U Iowa Hosps and Clinics         IA  
Baylor Coll Med-Houston         TX  
HCA Healthcare/USF Morsani GME-Trinity      FL  
Santa Clara Valley Med Ctr        CA 
Loyola Univ Med Ctr         IL  
Rush University Med Ctr         IL  
Kaiser Permanente-Santa Clara        CA  
Mercy Health Muskegon         MI  
Detroit Med Ctr/WSU/VA         MI  
Advocate Health Care/ALGH        IL 
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Internal Medicine/Pediatrics (2) 
Penn State Hershey Med Ctr        PA  
Indiana University SOM         IN 

 
Internal Medicine-Preliminary (12) 

Univ of Chicago Med Ctr/Northshore       IL  
West Suburban Med Ctr         IL  
St Mary Med Ctr-Long Beach        CA  
St Agnes Med Ctr          CA  
Advocate Health Care/AIMMC        IL  
Riverside Community Hospital        CA  
Presence Saint Francis Hospital        IL  
Presence St Joseph Hosp         IL  
UC Irvine Med Ctr          CA  
Alameda Health Sys-Highland Hosp       CA  
Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps        WI  
Advocate Health Care/AIMMC        IL 

 
Interventional Radiology (5) 

U Illinois COM-Chicago         IL  
Rush University Med Ctr         IL  
Vanderbilt Univ Med Ctr         TN  
Rush University Med Ctr         IL  
U Rochester/Strong Memorial        NY 

 
Neurology (7) 

Methodist Hospital-Houston        TX  
Baylor Coll Med-Houston         TX  
U Texas Southwestern Med Sch-Dallas       TX  
U Washington Affil Hosps         WA  
Montefiore Med Ctr/Einstein        NY  
Rush University Med Ctr         IL  
UC Irvine Med Ctr          CA 

 
Obstetrics-Gynecology (7) 

Advocate Health Care/ALGH        IL  
SIU SOM & Affil Hosps         IL  
Santa Clara Valley Med Ctr        CA  
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Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps        WI  
Thomas Jefferson Univ         PA  
Western Pennsylvania Hosp        PA  
George Washington Univ         DC 

 
Ophthalmology (3) 

Mayo Clinic School of Grad Med Educ       MN  
San Antonio Military Medical Center       TX  
U Missouri – Columbia         MO 

 
Orthopedic Surgery (4) 

U Arizona COM-Tucson         AZ  
Henry Ford Hospital         MI  
Wright State Univ Boonshoft SOM       OH  
Marshall University SOM         WV 

 
Pathology (1) 

Northwestern McGaw/NMH/VA        IL 
 
Pediatrics (20) 

Childrens Hospital-Oakland        CA  
St Louis Univ SOM          MO  
St Louis Childrens Hosp         MO  
Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps        WI  
NYP Hosp-Weill Cornell Med Ctr        NY  
U Minnesota Med School         MN  
Northwestern McGaw/Lurie Childrens       IL  
Jacobi Med Ctr/Einstein         NY  
Emory Univ SOM          GA  
Advocate Health Care/ALGH        IL  
Cincinnati Childrens Hosp Med Ctr       OH  
Stanford Univ Progs         CA  
Memorial Health-Univ Med Ctr        IL  
Harbor-UCLA Med Ctr         CA  
Loyola Univ Med Ctr         IL  
U Nevada Las Vegas SOM        NV  
Childrens Hospital-Oakland        CA  
St Louis Childrens Hosp         MO  
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UC San Francisco          CA  
Loyola Univ Med Ctr         IL 

 
Pediatrics/Psychiatry/Child Psychiatry (1) 

Indiana University SOM         IN 
 
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation (3) 

Thomas Jefferson Univ         PA  
UCF COM/GME Consortium        FL  
Marianjoy Rehab Hosp         IL 

 
Psychiatry (11) 

U Louisville SOM          KY  
RFUMS/Chicago Medical School        IL  
RFUMS/Chicago Medical School        IL  
U Arizona COM-Tucson         AZ  
U Illinois COM-Peoria UPHM        IL  
Advocate Health Care/ALGH        IL  
Kaweah Delta Health Care District       CA  
Loma Linda University         CA  
RFUMS/Chicago Medical School        IL 
U Nevada Reno SOM         NV  
SUNY HSC Brooklyn         NY 

 
Radiation Oncology (1) 

U Southern California         CA 
 
Radiology-Diagnostic (9) 

U Arizona COM-Tucson         AZ  
UCLA Med Ctr          CA  
Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps        WI  
SIU SOM & Affil Hosps         IL  
Boston Univ Med Ctr         MA  
Univ of Vermont Medical Center        VT  
U Illinois COM-Chicago         IL  
Loyola Univ Med Ctr         IL  
U Illinois COM-Chicago         IL 
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Surgery-Preliminary (3) 
Loyola Univ Med Ctr         IL  
UC San Francisco-East Bay        CA  
UC San Francisco-East Bay       CA 

 
Transitional (9) 

HCA Healthcare/USF Morsani GME-Largo      FL  
HCA St. Petersburg General Hospital       FL  
MacNeal Hospital          IL  
Univ of Chicago Med Ctr/Northshore       IL  
Weiss Memorial Hospital         IL  
Univ of Chicago Med Ctr/Northshore       IL  
Weiss Memorial Hospital         IL  
San Antonio Military Medical Center       TX  
Aurora St Luke’s Medical Ctr        WI 

 
Urology (1) 

Duke University          NC 


